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STORMWATER RETENTION CALCULATIONS

Basin A

A. SITE INFORMATION

Total Property Area = 9,187 sq.ft.

Basin A Area = 3,940 sq.ft.

Drainage Area Impervious Surface = 1,832 sq.ft.
Drainage Area Pervious Surface = 2,108 sq.ft.

B. ESTIMATED STORMWATER RETENTION VOLUME

The retention volume is estimated using the Rational Method (Q=CiA)
where:

C = 1.0 (impervious surface)

C = 0.2 (pervious surface)

i = 2in/hr

Impervious Surface Runoff Volume:
1.0 x 2in/hr x 1,832 sq.ft. x 1ft./12 in. = 305 cu.ft.

Pervious Runoff VVolume:
0.2 x 2in/hr x 2,108 sq.ft. x 1 ft./12 in. = 70 cu.ft.

Total Volume to be Retained = 375 cu.ft.

C. PROPOSED EXFILTRATION TRENCH SIZING

Exfiltration Trench #A-1

L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 20 ft

w = Trench Width = 8 ft

K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 250 ft

DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 2.00 ft

DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 1.00 ft

\% = Volume Treated = 273  cu.ft.

Basin B
A. SITE INFORMATION

Basin B Area = 3,635 sq.ft.
Drainage Area Impervious Surface = 2,320 sq.ft.
Drainage Area Pervious Surface = 1,315 sq.ft.

B. ESTIMATED STORMWATER RETENTION VOLUME

The retention volume is estimated using the Rational Method (Q=CiA)
where:

C = 1.0 (impervious surface)

C = 0.2 (pervious surface)

i = 2in/hr

Impervious Surface Runoff VVolume:
1.0 x 2in/hr x 2,320 sq.ft. x 1 ft./12 in. = 387 cu.ft.

Pervious Runoff VVolume:
0.2 x 2in/hr x 1,315sq.ft. x 1 ft./12 in. = 44 cu.ft.

Total Volume to be Retained = 431 cu.ft.

C. PROPOSED EXFILTRATION TRENCH SIZING

Exfiltration Trench #B-1

L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 46  ft

w = Trench Width = 10 ft

K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 2.83 ft

DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 2.00 ft

DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 050 ft

\Y = Volume Treated = 906 cu.ft.

Basin C
A. SITE INFORMATION

Basin C Area = 1,612 sq.ft.
Drainage Area Impervious Surface = 425 sq.ft.
Drainage Area Pervious Surface = 1,187 sq.ft.

B. ESTIMATED STORMWATER RETENTION VOLUME

The retention volume is estimated using the Rational Method (Q=CiA)
where:

C = 1.0 (impervious surface)

C = 0.2 (pervious surface)

i = 2in/hr

Impervious Surface Runoff VVolume:
1.0 x 2in/hr x 425sq.ft. x 1ft/12in. = 71 cu.ft.

Pervious Runoff Volume:
0.2 x 2in/hr x 1,187 sq.ft. x 1 ft./12 in. = 40 cu.ft.

Total Volume to be Retained = 111 cu.ft.

C. PROPOSED EXFILTRATION TRENCH SIZING

Exfiltration Trench #C-1

L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 30 ft

w = Trench Width = 8 ft

K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 0.50 ft

DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 0.50 ft

DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 0.50 ft

\% = Volume Treated = 86  cu.ft.

Exfiltration Trench #C-2

L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 35 ft

W = Trench Width = 10 ft

K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 0.50 ft

DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 050 ft

DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 050 ft

\% = Volume Treated = 125  cu.ft.

Total Volume Retained in Basin C Exfiltration Trenches = 211 cu.ft.
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\:}::J Shapl o Pertn Oy 302 Seabeeze Ave SMITH ano MOORE ARCHITECTS, inc.

COMPANIES
B i " s s s s L Lo L Lon 5 L5 LoseLuos e s Lo oy Ttn v Lol s ooz ol ipn Pzl ey Lty L s L Lot o Lyt L Lo L L Lo e s Lo s ' s Lo, L e P Lo L L | ST Lot Lo o s o g s 1 )
' | CONSTRUCTION 410days Mon5/1/23  Fri11/22/24 T 1
| 2 | COMMENCEMENT 20days Mon5/1/23  Fri5/26/23 L
3 Start / Mobilization 1day Mon 5/1/23  Mon 5/1/23 T—"“
4 Silt Fencing, etc. 4 days Tue 5/2/23 Fri 5/5/23 ’J
5 Demolition - Existing House, Pool, etc 8 days Mon 5/8/23  Wed 5/17/23 i
6 Site Prep 5 days Thu 5/18/23 Wed 5/24/23 l
7 Surveying / Stake Out 2 days Thu 5/25/23  Fri5/26/23 ‘7‘
| ¢ | STRUCTURE 233 days Mon 5/29/23 Wed 4/17/24 l !
9 Auger Piling installations & Cleanup 8 days Mon 5/29/23 Wed 6/7/23
| o] Footings & Stem Walls 22 days Thu6/8/23 Fri7/7/23 1
| "] soG- Underground Roughs 15days Mon 7/10/23 Fri 7/28/23 1
| 12| slabon Grade 8 days Mon 7/31/23 Wed 8/9/23
3 1st Floor Block delivery 2 days Thu 8/10/23  Fri 8/11/23 [*l
4 1st Floor Vertical 25days Thu8/10/23 Wed 9/13/23 . l
15 2nd Floor System 10days Thu9/14/23 Wed 9/27/23 J
| | 2nd Floor Block delivery 2 days Thu 9/28/23  Fri9/29/23 ‘{
| 7 | 2nd Floor Vertical 25days Thu9/28/23 Wed 11/1/23 . l
| | Truss Installations, Sheathing & 15days Thu11/2/23 Wed 11/22/23
Engineering
| | Windows & Exterior Doors 30days Thu11/23/23 Wed 1/3/24
2 Dry-In Roof 2 days Thu 11/23/23 Fri 11/24/23 a3
| 2| sitewalls 20days Thu3/21/24 Wed 4/17/24 )
| 2| INTERIORS 237 days Mon 11/27/23 Tue 10/22/24 1
2 Interior framing 35days  Mon 11/27/23 Fri 1/12/24 T
24 MEP Roughs 50 days Tue 12/26/23 Mon 3/4/24 ¥ l
| | Insulation 5 days Tue 3/5/24 Mon 3/11/24 l
| 2] Hang & Finish drywall 45days Tue 3/12/24 Mon 5/13/24
| 27| Tile & Marble 30days Tue4/30/24 Mon 6/10/24 C
2 Flooring - Wood & Stone 36days Tue5/14/24 Tue7/2/24 &
2 Interior Paint 90days Tue5/14/24 Mon 9/16/24 —————
| 0| Interior Railings 15days Tue5/21/24 Mon 6/10/24 —
31 Millwork Installations 30days Wed7/3/24 Tue 8/13/24
32 Cabinetry & Countertops 45days Wed 7/3/24 Tue 9/3/24 ]—
33 MEP Trim, Appliances, etc 30days Wed 8/28/24 Tue 10/8/24 T
EN Finishes, Hardware, Shower Enclosures 30 days Wed 9/11/24 Tue 10/22/24 e a
| 35 | EXTERIORS 180 days Thu 1/4/24 Wed 9/11/24 1
N Landscaping - Large Trees 5 days Thu 1/4/24 Wed 1/10/24 he
| | Roofing 30days Thu1/4/24  Wed 2/14/24 L l
38 Swimming Pool - Structure 15days Thu2/15/24 Wed 3/6/24
»? Swimming Pool - piping 10days Thu3/7/24  Wed 3/20/24 r
40 Site Drainage 15days Thu3/7/24  Wed 3/27/24 i l
4 Hardscapes - Driveway, Walkways, Decks 60 days Thu 3/28/24 Wed 6/19/24 A
| 2| stucco 45days  Thu4/18/24 Wed 6/19/24 l
i Exterior Painting 40days Thu6/20/24 Wed 8/14/24 L 7]
“ Exterior Finishes 30days Thu6/27/24 Wed 8/7/24
| % | Exterior Railings 15days Thu7/25/24 Wed 8/14/24 Al
| 4| Landscaping - Small trees, plantings, sod 25 days Thu 8/8/24 Wed 9/11/24 %
| 4| swimming Pool - Finishes 20days Thu8/15/24 Wed 9/11/24 T «
4 | FINAL INSPECTIONS / COMPLETIONS 43 days Wed 9/25/24 Fri11/22/24 !
4 Punch out 25days  Wed 9/25/24 Tue 10/29/24 ¥
50 Final Inspections 15days Wed 10/9/24 Tue 10/29/24
51 Final Clean 10days Wed 10/9/24 Tue 10/22/24 T “ l
| 52| Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 2 days Wed 10/30/24 Thu 10/31/24
| s | Furniture Deliveries 11days Fri11/1/24 Fri 11/15/24
| | Move-In 5 days Mon 11/18/24 Fri 11/22/24
Project: 302 Seabreeze Ave, Task Summary "1 Inactive Milestone Duration-only Start-only C External Milestone ° Path Driving Predecessor Summary Task T 1 Critical Split
St e Project Summary I 1 Inactive Summary I 1 Manual Summary Rollup — Finish-only i ] Deadiine 3 Path Driving Predecessor Normal Task Progress
Palm Beach, FL 33480 Milestone S Inactive Task Manual Task — 200l Summary 1 Eemal Tasks Path Driving Predecessor Miestone Task Critcal Manual Progress
ARCOM Construction Schedule: Thu 9/29/22
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